

## Join us for a spooktacular Ignite! Neighbor **Nights - THIS Thursday!**



## October Ignite! Neighbor Nights - Not So Scary, **Scary Movie Night!**

Get in the Halloween spirit and join us for October Ingenuity Cleveland Ignite! Neighbor Nights! Stop by Goldhorn Brewery and Community Event Space (1361 E. 55th St.) from 5-8pm and enjoy a not so scary, scary movie, treats, activities with the Greater Cleveland Food Bank and Ghostbusters: Cleveland, Halloween crafts with CreatorCarla, spooky tunes from the Splice-Cream Truck and more!

We will be watching Ghostbusters with the Cleveland Ghostbusters!



an opportunity for ongoing conversation and collaboration between residents, organizations and creative individuals who are working to ignite our neighborhood one action at a time!

Ignite! Neighbor Nights is a fun, free, relaxed evening for all ages (intergenerational!) meant as

Follow Ignite! Neighbor Nights on Facebook!

## Follow Ingenuity Cleveland on Social Media!

Want immediate access to all Ingenuity updates? Make sure to follow us on Facebook and



Your Ingenuity Family

With great appreciation,

Instagram!

and innovators of all types through joy and collaboration, in service to social progress. With our year-round programming, including the annual IngenuityFest, we inspire audiences, push boundaries, and generate economic impact, all while changing attitudes about our region!

Ingenuity Cleveland ignites the creative spark of creativity among artists, entrepreneurs,

Ingenuity is also a founding member of the Hamilton Collaborative. We are redefining growth and innovation as an open, intentional community, managed cooperatively. We provide tools, space, and knowledge to a broad community.

> tax ID 20-2031718. Any donation is taxdeductible to the full extent of the law.

> > Subscribe to our email list.

Ingenuity is a 501(c)(3) non-profit with federal

Share this email:







Got this as a forward? **Sign up** to receive our future emails. View this email online.

To continue receiving our emails, add us to your address book.

5401 Hamilton Avenue

Cleveland, OH | 44114 US

This email was sent to

emma